
Grand County Trail Mix Committee 
 
Meeting Agenda 
 
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 
11:00 AM 
Grand Center 182 N 500 W, Moab, UT 84532 
 
I. Call to Order 
 
II. Potential Attendance 

●​ Anna Sprout (GCATT) 
●​ Brendon Cameron (Chair) 
●​ Brian Murdock (USFS) 
●​ Kathy Grossman (Secretary) 
●​ Colin Topper (City Council) 
●​ Dave Wilson (At Large) 
●​ David Glover (Bike rep) 
●​ Johnathan Dutrow (SEUHD) 
●​ Evan Smiley (GCATT) 
●​ Faith Dickey (Climbing) 
●​ Jacques Hadler (County) 
●​ Joy Dannelly (GCATT) 
●​ Katie Stevens (BLM) 
●​ Keri Nelson (BLM) 
●​ Kirstin Peterson (Skiing) 
●​ Kya Marienfeld (Hiking) 
●​ Madeline Logowitz (GCATT) 
●​ Scott Solle (GCSAR & EMS) 
●​ Mark Howe (At Large) 
●​ Matt Olding (Trail Running) 
●​ Patrick Trim (City Parks) 
●​ Sam Hodges (NPS) 
●​ Samantha Debyshire (Vice Chair) 
●​ Stephen Schultz (Equestrian) 
●​ Tim Rau (At Large) 
●​ Tyson Swasey (GCATT) 

 



III. Guests 
 
IV. Approval of Minutes 

●​ (Minutes from previous meeting to be approved) 

V. Citizens to be Heard 
 
VI. Action Items 

●​ Vote on Active Transportation vacancy - Emily Lessner 
●​ Vote on Proposed Trail Mix Bylaw Updates 

VII. Discussion Items 

●​ Utah Open Meetings Training & Discussion 
●​ Stakeholders Discussion (Stake Holders as voting members?) 
●​ Post E-Bike Discussion: What we learned. Did you feel heard/comfortable? 
●​ Mud Springs Volunteer Dates & Discussion 

VIII. Member Reports 

●​ GCATT (Maddie Logowitz/ Evan Smiley) 
●​ BLM (Katie Stevens/ Keri Nelson) 
●​ Forest Service (Brian Murdock) 
●​ NPS (Sam Hodges) 
●​ State Parks (Brad Walker/ Megan Blackwelder/ Ben Carswell) 
●​ County (Jaques Hadler) 
●​ City (Patrick Trim) 
●​ SAR (Scott Solle) 
●​ Health Department (Jonathan Duthrow) 
●​ Chair (Brendon Cameron) 
●​ Vice Chair (Samantha Derbyshire) 
●​ Secretary (Kathy Grossman) 
●​ Biking (David Glover) 
●​ Climbing (Faith Dickey) 
●​ Equestrian (Stephen Schultz) 
●​ Hiking (Kya Marienfeld) 
●​ Trail Running (Matt Olding) 
●​ Skiing (Kirstin Petersen) 
●​ Active Transportation (Open) 
●​ At Large (Dave Wilson, Tim Rau, Mark Howe, Colin Topper, Brett Sutteer) 

IX. Adjournment 

●​ Meeting adjourned at _______ 


